

Chance Morgan Inc. 4219 Irving Wichita, KS 67209

PRESS RELEASE

May 25, 2011 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Sara Julian

Marketing Manager

Phone: (316) 945-6555, ext. 2292

Fax: (316) 942-7416

E-mail: sara.julian@chancemorgan.com

Chance Morgan R60 Giant Wheel Offers A Birds-Eye View of the Atlantic

Wichita, Kan. — The first R60 Giant Wheel in the United States opened to the public on Friday, May 20, 2011.

The Myrtle Beach SkyWheel, which is located at the Oceanfront Boardwalk and Promenade, Myrtle Beach, S.C., measures an impressive 200 feet above sea level. The attraction boasts



42 climate controlled Swiss-manufactured fully enclosed gondolas for year-round operation. The SkyWheel also features a computerized light show with more than 1 million LED lights.

Several hundred people waited Friday morning as local officials and the developers cut a blue ribbon opening the Myrtle Beach SkyWheel. The first one hundred people in line received free tickets to ride.

Tickets for a 12-minute ride on the Myrtle Beach SkyWheel are \$12.00 for adults, \$8.00 for children, and children under the age of 2 are free. Tickets are on sale at the SkyWheel site or on their website, www.skywheelusa.com.

Chance Morgan is the North American manufacturer of the R-60 Giant Wheel which was designed by Ronald Bussink Professional Rides, Switzerland. Chance Morgan, Inc. is located in Wichita, Kansas. For more information about Chance Morgan products, visit www.chancemorgan.com.